Basapanapalya 

Tataguni Post, 

Bangalore -

560062 

Occupation: 

Business 

Address: 

FB0S Trans Indus, 

Basa pan a pal ya 

Tataguni Post, 

Bangalore 

560062 

Occupation: 

Business 

10 

Number of 

Shares taken 

by each 

Subscriber 

15,000 

(Fifteen 

Thousand) 

Equity Shares 

15,000 

(Fifteen 

Thousand) 

Equity Shares 

15,000 

(Fifteen 

Thousand) 

Equity Shares 

45,000 

(Forty five 

thousand) 

Equity shares 

Signatures of 

Witnesses and 

their Addresses, 

Descriptions and 

Occupations. 

for AMAGI MEDIA lAIS UMITEo

Company Secretary 

THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 

COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES 

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION1 

OF 

AMAGI MEDIA LABS LIMITED

[...]

of Equity Securities to Non-Promoter Shareholders pursuant to Article 92.3; (vi) an issuance 
pursuant to a merger; (vii) any issuance pursuant to Article 96 (Adjustments To Promoters' 
Equity Holding) and/or Annexure 4 of the SHA (as amended from time to time) and (viii) issuance 
of the 37,176 (thirty seven thousand one hundred and seventy six) Series F CCPS to GA; 

"Existing SHA" means the shareholders' agreement dated March 10, 2022 entered into between 
the Company, the Promoters, the Lead Investors (other than GA) and Kalpa, read with the 
amendments dated March 24, 2022 and June 23, 2022;

[...]

98.7.2 any recruitment/hiring, appointment, removal, dismissal, termination, 
amendment to the terms of employment or change of any Employee or 
consultant of any Group Company outside India and/or of any business 
combination/initiative where such employee/consultant is drawing 
remuneration / fees outside India above USD 250,000 (United States Dollar 
Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand) per annum. 

98.8. The Company shall and the Promoters shall cause the Company to, within 10 (ten) days of a 
written request from the Non-Promoter Shareholders, deliver to the Non-Promoter 
Shareholders all information required for ensuring compliance with anti-corruption Laws